and approved by the electors is not exceeded. The Districts shall not expend funds without a public 
purpose. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the total amount of debt which 
may be issued by the Districts shall not collectively exceed Eighty Five Million Dollars 
($85,000,000) without an amendment to this Consolidated Service Plan. In no case, however, shall 

the amount for “Engineering, Construction Management, Overhead, Allocable Costs of District 
Overhead, and Contingency” exceed 15% of the costs for any of the categories of improvements

[...]

demonstrates the bonding capacity of the Districts based upon certain assumptions. It is anticipated 
that a mill levy of 50.000 mills will produce revenue sufficient to support debt service costs 
through the anticipated bond repayment period (see Exhibit D). The Districts shall have a total 
debt authorization of Eighty Five Million Dollars ($85,000,000) subject only to the conditions 
contained in this Consolidated Service Plan and the Special District Act. The forecast set forth on 
Exhibit D is not intended to limit the Eighty Five Million Dollars ($85,000,000) debt 
authorization, but rather to demonstrate one method of structuring a series of successful bond 
issuances. 

VI. MODIFICATION OF CONSOLIDATED SERVICE PLAN 

The Districts shall obtain the prior written approval of the Town before making any